
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033930-2025 

Award

Food Newcastle Coordinator

Newcastle City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033930
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05508f 
Published 20 June 2025, 9:41am

Scope 

Description

Food Newcastle coordinates the city's Good Food Plan and the whole systems approach
to food.

The contract has been awarded without negotiation, as this is an established organisation
within the chosen geographical area. With established links into all of the required areas
under the contract. As such it has been deemed the only suitable provider.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033930-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033930-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Newcastle Foodbank

Contract value

£49,897 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

20 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

20 June 2025 to 30 May 2026

11 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98200000 - Equal opportunities consultancy services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 4

UKC22 - Tyneside

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Newcastle Foodbank

331 Benwell Lane

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE15 6LX

United Kingdom

Email: john@newcastlefoodbank.org

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:john@newcastlefoodbank.org


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Newcastle City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHM-6848-TWYG

Civic Centre

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 8QH

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement.team@newcastle.gov.uk

Website: https://www.newcastle.gov.uk/

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporate.procurement.team@newcastle.gov.uk
https://www.newcastle.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Newcastle Foodbank

	Contracting authority
	Newcastle City Council


		2026-02-24T20:37:16+0000
	TCPDF




